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Romney/Ryan Wouldn't be GOP Salvation Against Clinton

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national poll finds that Mitt Romney and Paul Ryan
wouldn't exactly be the solution to the GOP's Donald Trump problem, with
Romney doing even worse head to head against Hillary Clinton than Trump does.

Clinton (48/41) and Bernie Sanders (48/40) each lead Trump by solid margins,
and have more modest leads over Ted Cruz as well (45/42 for Clinton, 48/41 for
Sanders). Clinton (45/41) and Sanders (44/41) would each trail John Kasich. We
find that a generic Democrat would lead a generic Republican for President
45/43 so when it comes to match ups against Clinton, Cruz essentially is the
generic Republican with Trump being 5 points worse and Kasich being 6 points
better. Much is made of Trump's unpopularity nationally and he certainly is
unpopular- a 29/63 favorability rating- but Cruz isn't much better off at 30/58.
Kasich's 41/39 rating makes him the only candidate in either party on positive
ground.

There's been a lot of talk about Republicans possibly nominating Romney or
Ryan at a contested convention, but both under perform a generic Republican
candidate. Romney is incredibly unpopular nationally now- his 23/65 favorability
rating is even worse than the 29/63 Trump comes in at. Clinton (45/32) and
Sanders (48/31) each lead Romney by double digit margins. Ryan would trail
Clinton 44/39 and Sanders 45/38, numbers not terribly dissimilar to how Trump
polls against each of them. It's not clear Romney or Ryan would do much to save
the party this year.

“Donald Trump doesn’t do very well against Hillary Clinton,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But it's not clear the white knights the GOP
dreams of would do any better.”

There's been talk about Rick Perry as a potential independent candidate for
President to give the #NeverTrump people somewhere to go if he wins the
nomination. Perry gets 12% as an independent, including about 20% of the
Republican vote. His presence pushes both Clinton (44/35) and Sanders (43/34)
up to 9 point leads against Trump. To put Perry's 12% into perspective, Deez Nuts
gets 10% as an independent candidate and actually pulls more from Clinton,
taking her lead down to 5 points at 42/37.
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This new national poll also shows the extent to which Trump could damage
Republican Senate candidates (and presumably those for other offices as well.)
By a 23 point spread voters say they're less likely to vote for the GOP Senate
hopeful in their state if that person supports Trump for President- 46% are less
likely to vote for a candidate who does that, compared to only 23% who are more
likely to vote for one. With independents it's a 32 point spread- 47% less likely,
only 15% more likely to vote for a Senate candidate who backs Trump. Trump
may not be the biggest concern for Republican Senate hopefuls though. Mitch
McConnell has a 16/64 approval rating nationally, including 10/70 with
independents. He's the most unpopular major political figure in the country, and
being associated with him may not be good news for the members of his caucus
seeking reelection across the country this year.

Other notes from the national poll:

-Paul Ryan looks incredibly popular, in comparison with McConnell. 37% of
voters approve of the job he's doing as Speaker to 44% who disapprove. Those
numbers might not be great, but they're certainly good on the curve. The generic
Congressional ballot is currently tied, with Democrats and Republicans each at
43%.

-72% of voters support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10 an hour,
compared to just 15% who think it should stay where it is and 11% who would like
to eliminate it altogether. There's 89% support from Democrats, 72% from
independents, and 53% from Republicans for going up to at least $10 an hour.

-There continues to be broad bipartisan support for background checks on all gun
purchases. 84% of voters are in favor of them to only 10% who are opposed, and
that includes 91% of Demaocrats, 81% of independents, and 77% of Republicans.
It's hard to think of another more contentious policy issue nationally where
public opinion is actually so firmly on one side.

-67% of voters support the EPA's Clean Power Plan to only 26% who are opposed.
87% of Democrats, as well as 72% of independents, are in favor of it.

-Finally we polled on the very important matter of the Hulk Hogan/Gawker suit.
Middle America doesn't seem to be paying much attention to this one, as 55% of
voters have no opinion. But among those who do take a side it's pretty one sided-
36% go with Hogan to only 9% who stand with Gawker. Like the Presidential
election though, this is another modern conflict where voters aren't too crazy
about either of the choices. Gawker's favorability rating is 6/38, and Hogan
doesn't do a whole lot better at 21/37.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,083 registered voters from March 24" to 26th. The
survey’s margin of error is +/-3.0%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while
20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Congress is doing?

APPIOVE ...t 13%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 79%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch
McConnell is doing as Senate Majority Leader?

APPIOVE ... 16%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 64%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 20%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Paul
Ryan is doing as Speaker of the House?

APPIOVE ...t 37%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 44%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

DEMOCKAL ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeseseseeens 45%
REPUBICAN ... 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%

Generally speaking if there was an election for
Congress today, would you vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your
district?

DEMOCKAL ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 43%
REPUBICAN ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 13%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 37%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 55%
NOE SUIME e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 58%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 39%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 65%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 41%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 48%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 63%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 8%
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If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 45%
E=Te O U 42%
NOE SUME .., 14%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeveiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 48%
TEA CrUZ ..o 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 41%
JONN KASICN «.vveeee et 45%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 15%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
John Kasich, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
John KasiCh ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiicc e, 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 15%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Paul
Ryan, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 44%
Paul RYan ... 39%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Paul Ryan, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiviiiiiiiieeeeee s 45%
Paul RYaN ..o 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 17%
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If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mitt
Romney, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 45%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIE ... 22%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Mitt
Romney, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 20%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 41%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeveeiiiiiiiiiine e 48%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 40%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 40%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Rick Perry running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvviiiiiieiicc e 44%
Donald Trump ....cooovieeiiiiieeeeee e 35%
RICK PEITY it 12%
UNAECIEA. ... 9%
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If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, and Rick Perry running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders.........cccocviiviiiii s 43%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 34%
RICK PeITY ... 12%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deez Nuts?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieiie 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 74%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Deez Nuts running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiic e 42%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 37%
DEEZ NULS ....oviiveiiiiiieeee e 10%
UNECIEA. ... v 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, and Deez Nuts running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders.........cccovcvveeiiiiee e 43%
Donald Trump ....ccoviieeeiriiieeieee e 37%
DEEZ NULS ....oviiviiiiiieeee e 8%
UNECIEA. ... v 12%
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If a candidate for the Senate in your state
supported Donald Trump for President, would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
that Senator this year, or does it not make a
difference either way?

MOre lIKEIY.....vvvvieeiiiiiieee e 23%
LESS KLY v 46%
Doesn't make a difference either way............. 27%
NOE SUTE ..o 4%

Do you consider Hillary Clinton to be a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Liberal......covviiiiieie e 55%
MOErAt......coieieeiireee e 29%
CONSEIVALIVE ......cvvveiieeeeeiee e 6%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Do you consider Ted Cruz to be a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

LIDETAL ... 7%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeee e 15%
CONSEIVALIVE .........ocvoeeeeeeeeeeee e 67%
NOE SUTE ..o 11%

Do you consider John Kasich to be a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Liberal......covviviieie e 10%
MOErAt......cooieieeiireee e 47%
CONSEIVALIVE ......covieiiiee e 30%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Do you consider Bernie Sanders to be a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

LIDEIAL ... 74%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeee e 11%
CONSEIVALIVE .......oovoeeceeeeceeeeeeeee e 7%
NOE SUIE ..o 8%
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Do you consider Donald Trump to be a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Liberal......coooiiiiiei e 17%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 30%
CONSEIVALIVE ......cveieiiieie e 35%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 84%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 10%
NOE SUE ..o 6%

As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor.......oooiiii e 45%
Somewhat favor.........ccccocvieiiciiiecc e 22%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........evvveeiieiiiiiiieeee e 10%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 16%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Q37 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-

which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceveveiieennnnnn 25%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour ...........coovveveerveneann. 19%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceeveveinecnnnnn. 28%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 Per hOUF ...........cocveveeveerrnennen. 15%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ..........cccccviiiee 1%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%

Q38 Would you support or oppose attacking ISIS

with nuclear weapons?
Support attacking ISIS with nuclear weapons. 24%
Oppose attacking ISIS with nuclear weapons. 62%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
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Q39 Do you think that Muslims should be allowed to
serve in the US Military, or not?

Muslims should be allowed to serve in the US

MIBIERIY e 61%
Muslims should not be allowed to serve in the

US MIlItArY .oeeeiieeieieec e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 17%

Q40 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hulk Hogan?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 37%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 43%

Q41 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gawker?

Favorable.......ccccvviiii e 6%
Unfavorable ... 38%
NOLSUIE ..o 56%
Q42 Whose side do you take in their recent legal
struggle: Hulk Hogan or Gawker?
HUIK HOQaN ..o 36%
GAWKET .ot 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 55%
Q43 Would you support or oppose putting a new
Major League Baseball team in Cuba?
Support putting a new Major League
Baseball team in Cuba...........cccceeveiiiiiinnneen. 31%
Oppose putting a new Major League
Baseball team in CUba............ccoevvrververerrnnnn 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 25%
Q44 Do you consider a hot dog to be a sandwich, or
not?
Consider a hot dog to be a sandwich.............. 29%

Do not consider a hot dog to be a sandwich... 60%

NOE SUME ..venieee e, 12%
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Q45 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 49%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 42%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 9%

Q46 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat iberal .............cccooveeveeeverererenenn 18%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 32%
Somewhat CONSErvative..............cocovevervenens. 21%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 18%
Q47 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q48 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 40%
Republican..........ccoeoviiieiiiiiii e 36%
Independent / Other...........ooeveeeeceeeeeeeeeen 24%

Q49 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 9%
WHILE .o 72%
African AMEriCaN.........cceeeeeieiieieeeeeeeeeveeeeeas 12%
(O] {1 N 7%

Q50 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29t 12%
O o X< OO 23%
BB 10 B5 oottt 45%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 20%
@ l B
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Q51 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve|47% 83% 6% 34% Approve|13% 12% 13% 14%
Disapprove | 48% 10% 93% 51% Disapprove|79% 78% 81% 66%
Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 15% Not sure| 9% 10% 5% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|16% 12% 22% 12% Approve|37% 26% 51% 28%
Disapprove | 64% 68% 61% 59% Disapprove |44% 52% 35% 44%
Not sure|20% 20% 17% 28% Not sure|19% 22% 14% 28%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Generic President Generic Congress
Vote Vote
Democrat|45% 81% 8% 14% Democrat|43% 80% 6% 15%
Republican|43% 9% 83% 45% Republican|43% 8% 85% 40%
Not sure|12% 10% 9% 41% Not sure|13% 11% 9% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 67% 6% 11% Favorable|30% 14% 50% 22%
Unfavorable [ 55% 20% 92% 71% Unfavorable|58% 76% 38% 51%
Not sure| 9% 13% 1% 19% Not sure|12% 10% 13% 27%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kasich Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable|41% 40% 44% 30% Favorable|23% 19% 31% 9%
Unfavorable [ 39% 39% 38% 39% Unfavorable [ 65% 69% 60% 67%
Not sure|21% 21% 18% 31% Not sure|12% 13% 9% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|41% 66% 13% 27% Favorable|29% 12% 50% 28%
Unfavorable [ 48% 19% 82% 44% Unfavorable|63% 83% 40% 57%
Not sure|12% 15% 5% 30% Not sure| 8% 5% 10% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 45% 80% 8% 20% Bernie Sanders|48% 81% 12% 31%
Ted Cruz|42% 12% 7% 38% Ted Cruz|41% 12% 77% 34%
Not sure|14% 7% 16% 42% Not sure|12% 8% 12% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton | 40% 73% 5% 23% Bernie Sanders|41% 70% 9% 25%
John Kasich|45% 17% 81% 33% John Kasich|44% 18% 78% 35%
Not sure|15% 10% 14% 45% Not sure|15% 13% 13% 39%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Ryan Sanders/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 44% 80% 7% 14% Bernie Sanders | 45% 78% 10% 24%
Paul Ryan [ 39% 11% 73% 30% Paul Ryan [ 38% 10% 73% 28%
Not sure|17% 9% 19% 56% Not sure|17% 12% 17% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Romney Sanders/Romney
Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 9% 14% Bernie Sanders | 48% 82% 12% 35%
Mitt Romney|32% 10% 62% 21% Mitt Romney|31% 7% 64% 16%
Not sure|22% 8% 30% 66% Not sure|20% 11% 25% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 48% 84% 11% 15% Bernie Sanders|48% 81% 12% 32%
Donald Trump|41% 11% 75% 51% Donald Trump [40% 11% 74% 42%
Not sure|11% 5% 14% 34% Not sure|12% 8% 14% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Perry Favorability Clinton/Trump/Perry
Favorable|23% 12% 37% 15% Hillary Clinton|44% 81% 7% 10%
Unfavorable|38% 52% 22% 29% Donald Trump | 35% 9% 62% 44%
Not sure|40% 36% 40% 56% Rick Perry|[12% 4% 20% 26%
Undecided| 9% 6% 11% 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump/Perry Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders|43% 76% 8% 24% Favorable| 9% 13% 4% 5%
Donald Trump | 34% 11% 62% 32% Unfavorable|17% 21% 12% 21%
Rick Perry|12% 5% 18% 22% Not sure|74% 66% 84% 74%
Undecided | 10% 7% 11% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton|42% 7% 7% 10% Bernie Sanders |43% 75% 10% 25%
Donald Trump|37% 9% 69% 36% Donald Trump|37% 11% 68% 35%
Deez Nuts|10% 7% 10% 21% Deez Nuts| 8% 8% 9% 8%
Undecided|12% 6% 14% 32% Undecided|12% 6% 13% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Candidate Clinton Ideology
,\Sﬂll‘)?gl‘l’_ré;“l’_'i‘;‘ély Liberal[55%  36%  82% 40%
More likely[23%  12%  37% 19% Moderate|29%  47%  11% 1%
Less likely|46%  71%  21% 28% Conservative| 6% 9% 1% 12%
Doesn't make a|27%  15%  39% 36% Notsure|10% 8% 6% 3%
difference either way
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 17%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Ideology Kasich Ideology
Liberal| 7% 9% 5% 11% Liberal | 10% 9% 10% 8%
Moderate [ 15% 14% 16% 18% Moderate|47% 44% 56% 31%
Conservative|67% 66% 73% 41% Conservative| 30% 34% 26% 23%
Not sure|11% 11% 6% 31% Not sure|13% 13% 8% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Ideology Trump Ideology
Liberal | 74% 68% 88% 49% Liberal | 17% 17% 17% 17%
Moderate | 11% 13% 6% 17% Moderate | 30% 17% 45% 25%
Conservative| 7% 10% 4% 7% Conservative| 35% 43% 29% 19%
Not sure| 8% 9% 3% 27% Not sure|18% 22% 8% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 84% 93% 75% 71% Strongly favor [ 45% 2% 17% 27%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor [ 22% 18% 24% 31%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose|10% 2% 21% 10%
Oppose a criminal | 10% 4% 17% 12% Strongly oppose | 16% 3% 320 14%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 18%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 16%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Minimum Wage Attack ISIS Nuclear
Increase Yes/No Weapons
Most support|25%  41% 8% 15% Support/Oppose
increasing the federal Support attacking ISIS|24% 20% 29% 19%
minimum wage to with nuclear weapons
$15.00 per hour Oppose attacking ISIS|6206  69%  55% 58%
Most support|19% 27% 10% 15% with nuclear weapons
increasing the federal Notsure|14%  11%  16% 24%
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|28% 25% 31% 31%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 5% 27% 16%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 1% 23% 10%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Mg_slims Serve in US Hogan Favorability
Military Yes/No Favorable|21%  24%  18% 16%
Muslims should be|61% 2% 50% 51%
allowed to serve in the Unfavorable|37% 37% 39% 27%
UsS Military Not sure(43%  39% 44% 57%
Muslims should not|22% 15% 32% 15%
be allowed to serve in
the US Military
Not sure|17% 13% 18% 35%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gawker Favorability Hogan / Gawker
Favorable| 6% 10% 2% 1% Hulk Hogan | 36% 39% 34% 25%
Unfavorable|38% 36% 39% 38% Gawker| 9% 11% 6% 10%
Not sure|56% 53% 59% 60% Not sure|55% 50% 60% 65%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
MLB Team in Cuba Hot Dog A Sandwich
Support/Oppose Yes/No
Support putting a new | 31% 49% 10% 17% Consider a hot dog to|29% 26% 31% 31%
Major League be a sandwich
Baseball team in Cuba Do not consider a hot|60% 62% 58% 53%
Oppose putting a new [ 44% 19% 73% 49% dog to be a sandwich
Major League Notsure[12%  11%  11% 16%
Baseball team in Cuba
Not sure|25% 31% 16% 34%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve|47%  88% 75% 60% 13% 3% Approve|13%  26% % 9% 12% 18%
Disapprove|48%  11% 16% 31% 85% 96% Disapprove|79%  66% 84% 78% 82% 78%
Not sure| 5% 1% 9% 9% 2% 1% Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 13% 6% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative

McConnell Approval

16%
64%
20%

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

12%
62%
27%

21%
68%
11%

11%
68%
21%

22%
63%
15%

20%
64%
16%

Ryan Approval

Approve|37%
Disapprove|44%
19%

Not sure

30%
54%
16%

31%
43%
26%

26%
54%
20%

52%
33%
15%

46%
41%
13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Generic President Generic Congress
Vote Vote
Democrat|45% 86% 78% 55% 10% 4% Democrat|43% 86% 78% 52% 8% 4%
Republican | 43% 8% 16% 24% 78% 91% Republican [ 43% 9% 16% 22% 80% 90%
Not sure|12% 6% 6% 22% 12% 5% Not sure|13% 5% 6% 27% 11% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37%  72% 62% 44% 11% 3% Favorable|30% 17% 6% 18% 44% 66%
Unfavorable|55% 17% 30% 43% 83% 94% Unfavorable|58%  77% 83% 64% 46% 22%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8% 13% 6% 3% Not sure|12% 6% 11% 18% 10% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Kasich Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable|41%  40% 36% 40% 57% 29% Favorable|23% 22% 10% 24% 29% 28%
Unfavorable|39%  45% 39% 37% 25% 52% Unfavorable|65%  71% 78% 58% 64% 62%
Not sure|21%  15% 25% 24% 18% 19% Not sure|12% 8% 12% 18% 8% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|41% 68% 64% 52% 16% 6% Favorable[29%  14% 10% 18% 54% 51%
Unfavorable|48% 23% 22% 30% 76% 89% Unfavorable|63%  84% 82% 74% 38% 37%
Not sure|12% 9% 14% 18% 8% 5% Not sure| 8% 2% 8% 8% 8% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45%  83% 79% 51% 15% 4% Bernie Sanders|48% 81% 82% 59% 15% 5%
Ted Cruz|42% 12% 11% 29% 68% 85% Ted Cruz|41% 16% 11% 24% 70% 85%
Not sure|14% 5% 9% 20% 17% 11% Not sure|12% 3% 7% 17% 15% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|40%  85% 2% 43% 11% 7% Bernie Sanders|41% 83% 75% 43% 9% 8%
John Kasich|45%  10% 20% 36% 7% 74% John Kasich|44%  14% 15% 33% 80% 75%
Not sure| 15% 4% 8% 21% 12% 20% Not sure|15% 3% 10% 24% 12% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Ryan Sanders/Ryan
Hillary Clinton|44%  86% 77% 48% 14% 7% Bernie Sanders|45% 87% 78% 53% 12% 6%
Paul Ryan[39% 11% 14% 27% 67% 2% Paul Ryan [ 38% 9% 13% 22% 71% 73%
Not sure|17% 2% 9% 25% 19% 21% Not sure|17% 5% 9% 25% 17% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Romney Sanders/Romney
Hillary Clinton|45%  86% 78% 49% 16% 10% Bernie Sanders|48%  89% 79% 58% 17% 9%
Mitt Romney|[32% 11% 9% 25% 52% 62% Mitt Romney | 31% 8% 10% 19% 54% 66%
Not sure|22% 3% 13% 26% 32% 28% Not sure|20% 3% 12% 23% 29% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|48%  87% 78% 60% 14% 6% Bernie Sanders|48%  85% 80% 60% 16% 7%
Donald Trump|41% 6% 18% 26% 73% 79% Donald Trump|40%  11% 14% 22% 76% 78%
Not sure|11% % 4% 14% 12% 15% Not sure|12% 4% 6% 18% 9% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable|23%  18% 6% 13% 32% 49%
Unfavorable|38%  58% 52% 39% 32% 14%
Not sure|40% 23% 43% 47% 36% 37%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump/Perry Sanders/Trump/Perry
Hillary Clinton|44%  84% 78% 52% 13% 2% Bernie Sanders|43%  85% 76% 53% 10% 3%
Donald Trump | 35% 9% 16% 21% 64% 61% Donald Trump|34% 11% 16% 18% 64% 62%
Rick Perry|12% 4% 1% 13% 13% 26% Rick Perry|12% 1% 4% 13% 15% 24%
Undecided| 9% 2% 5% 14% 11% 10% Undecided | 10% 3% 4% 16% 12% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Nuts
Favorable| 9% 25% 11% 5% 9% 2% Hillary Clinton|42%  80% 73% 51% 12% 3%
Unfavorable|17%  17% 23% 19% 11% 15% Donald Trump|37% 6% 15% 22% 66% 72%
Not sure|74% 58% 66% 76% 80% 84% Deez Nuts|10% 12% 5% 11% 9% 12%
Undecided | 12% 2% 7% 16% 13% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Senate Candidate
Bernie Sanders|43%  75% 76% 53% 13% 5% Suppart STS“I‘_?QEIY
Donald Trump|37%  11% 16% 21% 65% 73% More likely|23%  11% 8% 18% 38% 39%
Deez Nuts| 8%  11% 4% 10% 9% 8% Less likely|46%  73% 76% 53% 22% 15%
Undecided|12% 4% 4% 17% 13% 14% Doesn't make a|27%  15% 15% 22% 39% 42%
difference either way
Not sure| 4% 1% 2% 7% 2% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Ideology Cruz Ideology
Liberal[55%  56% 29% 39% 73% 89% Liberal| 7% 20% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Moderate|29%  30% 51% 42% 13% 0% Moderate | 15% 4% 14% 25% 13% 9%
Conservative| 6% 12% 7% 6% 6% 2% Conservative[67%  72% 68% 55% 2% 7%
Not sure| 10% 2% 13% 12% 9% 9% Not sure|11% 4% 14% 14% 9% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kasich Ideology Sanders Ideology
Liberal|10%  14% 9% % 9% 13% Liberal|74%  74% 74% 60% 84% 90%
Moderate[47%  43% 36% 51% 55% 47% Moderate|11%  14% 11% 17% 4% 2%
Conservative|30%  38% 40% 26% 25% 28% Conservative| 7% 9% 6% 11% 3% 5%
Not sure|13% 5% 15% 16% 12% 11% Not sure| 8% 3% 9% 12% 8% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Ideology Background Checks
Liberal|179%  18% 12% 21% 14% 19% Support/Oppose
Support acriminal [84%  92% 93% 86% 79% 71%
Moderate|30%  12% 2% 24% 43% 40% background check for| ° ° ° ° °
Conservative|35%  59% 39% 29% 26% 35% everyone who_wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure|18% 11% 22% 26% 16% 6% e
Oppose a criminal | 10% 8% 6% 6% 14% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 0% 1% 9% 7% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|45%  77% 71% 55% 19% 10% Most support|25%  55% 36% 27% 8% 9%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor|22%  15% 21% 24% 27% 17% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose | 10% 1% 3% 7% 22% 16% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|16% 3% 3% % 26% 45% Most support| 19%  26% 35% 19% 10% 6%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 6% 5% 2% % 6% 11% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|28%  16% 22% 32% 39% 25%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 15% 3% 6% 11% 25% 28%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 0% 1% 7% 15% 30%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% - - 4% 3% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Attack ISIS Nuclear Muslims Serve in US
Weapons Military Yes/No
Support/Oppose Muslims should be|61%  78% 72% 66% 52% 38%
Support attacking ISIS[24%  33% 11% 20% 28% 32% allowed to serve in the
with nuclear weapons US Military
Oppose attacking ISIS|62%  58% 80% 66% 57% 47% Muslims should not|22% 6% 16% 17% 26% 44%
with nuclear weapons be allowed to serve in
Notsure|14% 9% 10% 14% 16% 21% the US Military
Not sure|17% 16% 12% 17% 22% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hogan Favorability Gawker Favorability
Favorable|21% 29% 22% 21% 14% 20% Favorable| 6% 27% 5% 4% 1% 3%
Unfavorable|37% 47% 35% 32% 42% 33% Unfavorable|38% 41% 32% 39% 41% 35%
Not sure[43%  24% 42% 47% 43% 47% Not sure(56%  33% 64% 57% 58% 62%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hogan / Gawker MLB Team in Cuba
Hulk Hogan|36%  55% 21% 28% 38% 30% Support/Oppose
5 o 5 o o N Support putting anew [31%  66% 48% 33% 10% 5%
Gawker| 9% 13% 8% 12% 6% 5% Major League
Not sure[55%  32% 51% 61% 57% 66% Baseball team in Cuba
Oppose putting a new [ 44% 9% 29% 34% 69% 77%
Major League
Baseball team in Cuba
Not sure[25%  24% 24% 33% 21% 18%
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base [Woman| Man
Hot Dog A Sandwich
Yes/No Obama Approval
Consider a hot dog to|29%  26% 27% 28% 29% 33% 0, 0, 0,
be a sandwich Approve|47% 50% 43%
Do not consider a hot|60%  67% 66% 53% 61% 56% Disapprove|48% 44% 53%
dog to be a sandwich
Not sure[12% 7% 7% 18% 10% 12% Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Congress Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

13% 12% 13%
79% 76% 81%
9% 12% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

16% 15% 17%
64% 59% 71%
20% 26% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Ryan Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

37% 38% 35%
44% 38% 50%
19% 24% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Generic President
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

45% 47% 42%
43% 39% 49%

12% 14% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Generic Congress
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

43% 45% 42%
43% 40% 47%
13% 15% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 40% 33%
55% 49% 61%
9% 10% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 27% 33%
58% 60% 56%
12% 14% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 42% 39%
39% 33% 45%
21% 26% 15%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 22% 24%
65% 61% 70%
12% 17% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 43% 38%
48% 44%  52%
12% 13% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 23% 36%
63% 67% 58%
8% 10% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

45% 49% 40%
42% 37% 47%
14% 14% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

48% 50% 45%
41% 37% 44%
12% 13% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

40% 45%  35%
45% 41% 50%
15% 14% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Kasich

Bernie Sanders
John Kasich

Not sure

41% 43% 37%
44% 42% 47%
15% 14% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Ryan

Hillary Clinton
Paul Ryan

Not sure

44% 48% 39%
39% 34% 44%
17% 18% 17%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Ryan

Bernie Sanders
Paul Ryan

Not sure

45% 48% 42%
38% 35% 41%
17% 18% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Romney

Bernie Sanders

Mitt Romney

Not sure

48% 51% 45%
31% 28% 35%
20% 21% 20%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

48% 53% 43%
40% 36% 45%
12% 11% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump/Perry

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Rick Perry
Undecided

44% 47% 40%
35% 28% 42%
12% 13% 12%

9% 12% 7%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Romney
Hillary Clinton | 45% 48% 42%
Mitt Romney [ 32% 30% 35%
Not sure|22% 22% 23%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 48% 52% 43%
Donald Trump|41% 36% 47%
Not sure|11% 12% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable|23% 19% 27%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 42%
Not sure|40% 47% 31%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump/Perry
Bernie Sanders|43% 48% 38%
Donald Trump | 34% 28% 40%
Rick Perry|12% 13% 12%
Undecided | 10% 11% 10%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Nuts Favorability
Favorable| 9% 7% 10%
Unfavorable|17% 14% 21%
Not sure|74% 78% 69%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Bernie Sanders | 43% 48% 37%
Donald Trump|37% 32% 42%
Deez Nuts| 8% 7% 10%
Undecided [ 12% 13% 10%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton Ideology
Liberal | 55% 54% 56%
Moderate | 29% 31% 27%
Conservative| 6% 4% 8%
Not sure|10% 11% 9%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton | 42% 46% 38%
Donald Trump|37% 32% 42%
Deez Nuts|10% 8% 11%
Undecided | 12% 14% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Senate Candidate
Support Trump
More/Less Likely
More likely [ 23% 17% 30%
Less likely|46% 53% 39%
Doesn't make a|27% 25% 29%
difference either way
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cruz Ideology
Liberal| 7% 6% 9%
Moderate| 15% 15% 16%
Conservative|67% 67% 67%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Kasich Ideology

Liberal | 10% 8% 12%

Moderate|47% 44% 51%

Conservative [ 30% 32% 28%

Not sure|13% 16% 9%
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump Ideology

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders Ideology
Liberal | 74% 73% 76%
Moderate|11% 10% 11%
Conservative| 7% 7% 7%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 84% 86% 81%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose a criminal | 10% 7% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%

Liberal|17% 15% 19%
Moderate | 30% 25% 36%
Conservative [ 35% 38% 32%
Not sure|18% 22% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

45%
22%
10%
16%

6%

49% 41%
23% 21%

9% 12%
12% 21%
7% 5%
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support|25% 24% 26%

increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

19%

28%

15%

20% 17%

29% 28%

16% 15%

Most support|11% 8% 14%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Muslims Serve in US
Military Yes/No
Muslims should be|61% 58% 64%
allowed to serve in the
US Military
Muslims should not|22% 19% 25%
be allowed to serve in
the US Military
Not sure|17% 23% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Attack ISIS Nuclear
Weapons
Support/Oppose
Support attacking ISIS|24% 24% 23%
with nuclear weapons
Oppose attacking ISIS|62% 56% 69%
with nuclear weapons
Not sure|14% 20% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hogan Favorability
Favorable|21% 17% 25%
Unfavorable|37% 36% 38%
Not sure|43% 47% 37%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gawker Favorability Hogan / Gawker
Favorable| 6% 3% 9% Hulk Hogan | 36% 34% 38%
Unfavorable|38% 33% 43% Gawker| 9% 5% 13%
Not sure|56% 64% 48% Not sure|55% 60% 50%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
MLB Team in Cuba Hot Dog A Sandwich
Support/Oppose Yes/No
Support putting a new [ 31% 25% 37% Consider a hot dog to|29% 31% 26%
Major League be a sandwich
Baseball team in Cuba Do not consider a hot|60% 57% 63%
Oppose putting a new | 44% 42% 46% dog to be a sandwich
Baseball ':Ae?r?”lr ihegggg Not sure] 12% 12% 11%
Not sure|25% 33% 17%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve|47% 78% 10% 48% Approve|13% 13% 16% 8%
Disapprove|48% 16% 88% 42% Disapprove|79% 76% 78% 83%
Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 10% Not sure| 9% 11% 6% 9%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|16% 14% 23% 10% Approve|37% 27% 54% 28%
Disapprove|64% 62% 63% 70% Disapprove|44% 49% 34% 50%
Not sure|20% 23% 15% 20% Not sure|19% 24% 12% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Generic President Generic Congress
Vote Vote
Democrat | 45% 84% 5% 37% Democrat |43% 84% 5% 33%
Republican|43% 8% 87% 37% Republican [ 43% 8% 90% 33%
Not sure|12% 8% % 26% Not sure|13% 8% 5% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 67% 8% 28% Favorable|30% 14% 52% 24%
Unfavorable|55% 23% 90% 55% Unfavorable|58% 74% 37% 61%
Not sure| 9% 10% 2% 16% Not sure|12% 12% 11% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kasich Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable|41% 38% 43% 41% Favorable|23% 18% 28% 23%
Unfavorable|39% 37% 41% 37% Unfavorable|65% 69% 63% 61%
Not sure|21% 25% 15% 21% Not sure|12% 12% 9% 17%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|41% 60% 12% 50% Favorable|29% 11% 53% 25%
Unfavorable|48% 23% 83% 37% Unfavorable | 63% 83% 38% 65%
Not sure|12% 17% 5% 13% Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 45% 78% 9% 41% Bernie Sanders | 48% 78% 11% 51%
Ted Cruz|42% 15% 74% 38% Ted Cruz|41% 14% 75% 35%
Not sure|14% % 16% 21% Not sure|12% 9% 14% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton | 40% 76% % 31% Bernie Sanders |41% 70% 9% 38%
John Kasich|45% 17% 7% 44% John Kasich [44% 18% 7% 40%
Not sure|15% % 16% 25% Not sure|15% 12% 15% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Ryan Sanders/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 44% 78% 9% 37% Bernie Sanders |45% 76% 8% 48%
Paul Ryan|39% 13% 69% 38% Paul Ryan|38% 11% 71% 33%
Not sure|17% 9% 22% 25% Not sure|17% 13% 21% 19%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Romney Sanders/Romney
Hillary Clinton | 45% 80% 12% 36% Bernie Sanders | 48% 81% 12% 47%
Mitt Romney | 32% 9% 59% 32% Mitt Romney [ 31% 7% 62% 28%
Not sure|22% 11% 29% 31% Not sure|20% 12% 26% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 48% 82% 12% 44% Bernie Sanders | 48% 78% 12% 51%
Donald Trump | 41% 11% 75% 41% Donald Trump | 40% 12% 76% 33%
Not sure|11% % 13% 15% Not sure|12% 9% 12% 16%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Perry Favorability Clinton/Trump/Perry
Favorable|23% 12% 40% 14% Hillary Clinton | 44% 79% 6% 41%
Unfavorable|38% 46% 25% 42% Donald Trump | 35% 10% 64% 32%
Not sure|40% 41% 34% 44% Rick Perry|12% 4% 21% 12%
Undecided| 9% 7% 9% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump/Perry Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders|43% 74% 8% 43% Favorable| 9% 12% 6% 8%
Donald Trump | 34% 12% 63% 29% Unfavorable|17% 22% 13% 16%
Rick Perry|12% 6% 20% 11% Not sure [ 74% 67% 81% 76%
Undecided | 10% 8% 9% 17%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton |42% 7% 8% 35% Bernie Sanders | 43% 74% 10% 41%
Donald Trump |37% 9% 69% 34% Donald Trump|37% 11% 70% 32%
Deez Nuts | 10% 7% 10% 15% Deez Nuts| 8% 6% 8% 12%
Undecided | 12% 7% 13% 17% Undecided | 12% 9% 13% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Candidate Clinton Ideology
,\Sﬂléfgﬁ_:;“i?;gly Liberal| 55% 36% 82% 48%
More likely|23% 11% 42% 15% Moderate | 29% 44% 8% 34%
Less likely|46% 69% 21% 47% Conservative| 6% 10% 2% 6%
Doesn't make a|27% 17% 35% 31% Not sure| 10% 10% 8% 12%
difference either way
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Ideology Kasich Ideology
Liberal| 7% 9% 8% 3% Liberal | 10% 8% 12% 9%
Moderate | 15% 13% 15% 19% Moderate | 47% 44% 53% 46%
Conservative|67% 65% 68% 67% Conservative|30% 34% 27% 29%
Not sure|11% 13% 8% 10% Not sure|13% 15% 9% 17%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Ideology Trump Ideology
Liberal | 74% 68% 85% 69% Liberal | 17% 15% 17% 21%
Moderate | 11% 11% 6% 16% Moderate [ 30% 19% 44% 28%
Conservative| 7% 10% 4% 7% Conservative [ 35% 43% 30% 29%
Not sure| 8% 11% 5% 8% Not sure|18% 24% 8% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 84% 91% 7% 81% Strongly favor|45% 67% 21% 46%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor|22% 20% 21% 26%
to buy a firearm Somewhat oppose|10% 3% 20% 9%
Oppose a criminal | 10% 5% 16% 8% Strongly oppose|16% 6% 31% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 6% 5% 8% %
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 10%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Minimum Wage Attack ISIS Nuclear
Increase Yes/No Weapons
Most support| 25% 42% 10% 19% Support/Oppose
increasing the federal Support attacking ISIS|24% 20% 32% 18%
minimum wage to with nuclear weapons
$15.00 per hour Oppose attacking ISIS | 62% 67% 529% 68%
Most support|19% 25% 11% 19% with nuclear weapons
increasing the federal Not sure|14% 13% 16% 14%
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|28% 22% 32% 34%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 5% 27% 13%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 4% 19% 11%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Muslims Serve in US Hogan Favorability
Military Yes/No Favorable|21% 23% 21% 17%
Muslims should be|61% 71% 47% 65%
allowed to serve in thel Unfavorable|37% 37% 37% 35%
US Military Not sure|43% 40% 42% 48%
Muslims should not|22% 14% 35% 16%
be allowed to serve in
the US Military
Not sure|17% 14% 19% 20%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gawker Favorability Hogan / Gawker
Favorable| 6% 10% 5% 1% Hulk Hogan | 36% 40% 35% 30%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 37% 45% Gawker| 9% 10% 8% 9%
Not sure|56% 56% 58% 54% Not sure|55% 50% 57% 61%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
MLB Team in Cuba Hot Dog A Sandwich
Support/Oppose Yes/No
Support putting a new | 31% 45% 14% 31% Consider a hot dog to|29% 30% 30% 23%
Major League be a sandwich
Baseball team in Cuba Do not consider a hot|60% 57% 60% 63%
Oppose putting a new | 44% 23% 2% 39% dog to be a sandwich
Baseball?eﬂ%rihegggi Not sure| 12% 13% 9% 14%
Not sure|25% 32% 14% 30%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve|47% 58% 38% 87% 51% Approve|13% 24% 10% 18% 18%
Disapprove|48% 30% 57% 8% 46% Disapprove|79% 63% 83% 67% 70%
Not sure| 5% 12% 4% 4% 4% Not sure| 9% 14% 7% 15% 11%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|16% 22% 17% 16% 1% Approve|37% 36% 39% 24% 39%
Disapprove|64% 47% 68% 50% 76% Disapprove|44% 34% 44% 49% 45%
Not sure|20% 31% 15% 34% 23% Not sure|19% 30% 17% 27% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Generic President Generic Congress
Vote Vote
Democrat|45% 54% 37% 86% 46% Democrat|43% 48% 37% 84% 38%
Republican|43% 18% 51% 13% 43% Republican|43% 20% 52% 8% 46%
Not sure|12% 27% 12% 2% 11% Not sure|13% 32% 12% 8% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 48% 31% 67% 35% Favorable|30% 35% 33% 12% 18%
Unfavorable [ 55% 45% 63% 8% 58% Unfavorable|58% 54% 56% 74% 54%
Not sure| 9% 7% 6% 25% 7% Not sure|12% 11% 11% 14% 28%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Kasich Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable|41% 28% 43% 41% 27% Favorable|23% 27% 24% 18% 10%
Unfavorable [ 39% 47% 37% 38% 41% Unfavorable|65% 59% 63% 73% 80%
Not sure|21% 24% 19% 20% 32% Not sure|12% 14% 13% 9% %
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|41% 57% 36% 61% 37% Favorable|29% 17% 35% 3% 31%
Unfavorable [ 48% 24% 55% 18% 45% Unfavorable|63% 72% 56% 95% 63%
Not sure|12% 18% 9% 20% 18% Not sure| 8% 11% 9% 2% 6%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 58% 36% 86% 44% Bernie Sanders | 48% 60% 40% 87% 41%
Ted Cruz|42% 36% 49% 6% 31% Ted Cruz|41% 34% 46% 7% 46%
Not sure| 14% 6% 15% 8% 25% Not sure|12% 6% 13% 6% 13%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|40% 56% 31% 82% 51% Bernie Sanders|41% 66% 32% 74% 42%
John Kasich|45% 27% 54% 11% 35% John Kasich [44% 25% 52% 17% 40%
Not sure| 15% 18% 15% 7% 13% Not sure|15% 8% 16% 9% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Ryan Sanders/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 44% 56% 35% 87% 45% Bernie Sanders | 45% 71% 36% 81% 45%
Paul Ryan | 39% 27% 45% 12% 34% Paul Ryan [ 38% 23% 45% 7% 31%
Not sure|17% 18% 20% 1% 21% Not sure|17% 6% 19% 12% 25%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Romney Sanders/Romney
Hillary Clinton | 45% 51% 38% 87% 49% Bernie Sanders | 48% 73% 40% 83% 48%
Mitt Romney | 32% 22%  40% 5% 18% Mitt Romney | 31% 10% 40% 5% 19%
Not sure|22% 26% 23% 8% 34% Not sure|20% 17% 21% 12% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 57% 40% 91% 45% Bernie Sanders | 48% 66% 41% 84% 42%
Donald Trump|41% 27% 49% 8% 35% Donald Trump|40% 25% 46% 9% 47%
Not sure|11% 16% 12% 1% 20% Not sure|12% 10% 13% 7% 11%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Perry Favorability Clinton/Trump/Perry
Favorable|23% 35% 23% 6% 33% Hillary Clinton |44% 53% 36% 91% 36%
Unfavorable| 38% 34% 38% 41% 34% Donald Trump [ 35% 21% 40% 8% 35%
Not sure|40% 31% 39% 53% 34% Rick Perry|12% 12% 14% - 15%
Undecided| 9% 13% 10% 1% 13%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders/Trump/Perry Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders | 43% 56% 36% 80% 39% Favorable| 9% 16% 6% 20% 12%
Donald Trump|34% 22% 40% 9% 34% Unfavorable|17% 25% 16% 15% 27%
Rick Perry|[12% 15% 12% 5% 20% Not sure|74% 59% 79% 64% 61%
Undecided | 10% 7% 12% 6% 8%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton | 42% 47%  35% 80% 42% Bernie Sanders | 43% 66% 37% 67% 39%
Donald Trump|37% 21% 43% 13% 37% Donald Trump|37% 25% 42% 13% 41%
Deez Nuts [ 10% 27% 9% 5% 1% Deez Nuts| 8% 9% 7% 15% 5%
Undecided | 12% 4% 13% 2% 21% Undecided | 12% 1% 14% 4% 15%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Senate Candidate Clinton Ideology
,\Sﬂ‘iﬁepﬁ_'észrﬂgly Liberal|55%  29% 59% 55%  55%
More likely|23%  16% 26% 3% 29% Moderate|29%  27% 29% 25% 34%
Less likely|46%  39% 42% 82% 43% Conservative| 6%  28% 4% % 2%
Doesn't make a|27%  38% 28% 12%  28% Notsure|10%  16% 8% 15% 9%
difference either way
Not sure| 4% 6% 4% 4% -
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Cruz Ideology Kasich Ideology
Liberal| 7% 13% 6% 8% 13% Liberal [ 10% 6% 8% 21% 10%
Moderate | 15% 23% 14% 10% 28% Moderate | 47% 45%  48% 35% 60%
Conservative|67% 54% 71% 65% 47% Conservative [ 30% 24% 31% 33% 27%
Not sure|11% 11% 10% 16% 12% Not sure|13% 25% 13% 11% 3%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Sanders Ideology Trump Ideology
Liberal [ 74% 54% 78% 69% 71% Liberal [17% 37% 15% 12% 23%
Moderate|11% 17% 10% 13% 7% Moderate | 30% 10% 36% 11% 27%
Conservative| 7% 20% 5% 6% 18% Conservative | 35% 27% 34% 54% 27%
Not sure| 8% 9% 8% 11% 5% Not sure| 18% 26% 15% 24% 23%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 84% 88% 83% 93% 69% Strongly favor|45% 52% 42% 62% 38%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor|22% 36% 20% 23% 21%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose|10% - 13% 2% 8%
Oppose a criminal | 10% 8% 11% 1% 21% Strongly oppose|16% 4% 19% 1% 29%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 12% 4%
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 6% 10%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Minimum Wage Attack ISIS Nuclear
Increase Yes/No Weapons
Most support|25%  54% 18% 48% 21% Support/Oppose
increasing the federal Support attacking ISIS|24% 32% 23% 20% 25%
minimum wage to with nuclear weapons
$15.00 per hour Oppose attacking ISIS|62% 50% 62% 68% 65%
Most support|19% 23% 17% 24% 18% with nuclear weapons
increasing the federal Notsure|14%  18% 14% 12%  10%
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|28% 17% 33% 13% 24%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 3% 17% 10% 22%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 2% 13% 3% 16%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% - 3% 2% -
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
M_u_slims Serve in US Hogan Favorability
Military Yes/No Favorable[21%  29% 17% 36% 25%
Muslims should be|61% 43% 60% 78% 66%
allowed to serve in the Unfavorable|37% 36% 37% 31% 42%
US Military Not sure|43% 35% 46% 33% 33%
Muslims should not|22% 32% 23% 9% 22%
be allowed to serve in
the US Military
Not sure|17% 25% 17% 13% 12%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Gawker Favorability Hogan / Gawker
Favorable| 6% 14% 3% 14% 10% Hulk Hogan | 36% 33% 34% 51% 30%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 36% 39% 52% Gawker| 9% 15% 7% 9% 20%
Not sure|56% 51% 60% 47% 38% Not sure|55% 53% 59% 40% 50%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other

MLB Team in Cuba

Hot Dog A Sandwich

Support/Oppose Yes/No
Support putting a new | 31% 57% Consider a hot dog to 16% 25% 29%
Major League be a sandwich
Baseball team in Cuba Do not consider ahot|60%  79% 57% 62% 63%
Oppose putting a new | 44% 24% 50% 18% 48% dog to be a sandwich
Major League
Baseball team in Cuba Not sure|12% 5% 12% 13% 9%
Not sure|25% 18% 26% 29% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve(47% 65% 44% 44% 44% Approve[13% 22% 26% 6% 6%
Disapprove|48% 26% 45% 54% 54% Disapprove|[79% 64% 61% 87% 88%
Not sure| 5% 9% 10% 3% 2% Not sure| 9% 15% 13% 7% 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|16% 8% 29% 12% 16% Approve|37% 25% 39% 36% 43%
Disapprove[64% 47% 56% 72% 69% Disapprove(44% 49% 43% 46% 38%
Not sure{20% 45% 15% 17% 16% Not sure|19% 26% 18% 18% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Generic President Generic Congress
Vote Vote
Democrat|45% 63% 41% 44% 41% Democrat|43% 58% 39% 43% 41%
Republican|43% 20% 47% 44% 49% Republican|43% 19% 45% 47% 48%
Not sure[12% 17% 12% 12% 9% Not sure{13% 24% 16% 11% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[37% 47% 33% 37% 36% Favorable[30% 28% 35% 27% 30%
Unfavorable|55% 37% 59% 55% 59% Unfavorable|58% 63% 46% 63% 57%
Not sure| 9% 16% 8% 8% 6% Not sure[12% 9% 19% 10% 12%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|41% 32% 36% 42% 49%
Unfavorable[39% 46% 42% 38% 32%
Not sure{21% 23% 22% 21% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|41% 70% 32% 40% 36%
Unfavorable|48% 23% 51% 50% 53%
Not sure|12% 8% 18% 10% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45% 49% 44% 45% 42%
Ted Cruz(42% 38% 41% 42% 44%
Not sure(14% 13% 15% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|40% 60% 41% 37% 36%
John Kasich|45% 21% 43% 49% 52%
Not sure|{15% 19% 16% 14% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable|23% 28% 24% 20% 24%
Unfavorable|65% 61% 65% 68% 61%
Not sure{12% 11% 10% 12% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 23% 26% 31% 33%
Unfavorable|63% 70% 64% 60% 61%
Not sure| 8% % 9% 9% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|48% 67% 40% 48% 44%
Ted Cruz(41% 18% 49% 41% 45%
Not sure[12% 15% 11% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|41% 65% 37% 40% 31%
John Kasich|44% 20% 46% 46% 53%
Not sure[15% 16% 17% 14% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Ryan
Bernie Sanders|45% 69% 43% 44% 36%
Paul Ryan|38% 18% 37% 40% 46%
Not sure{17% 13% 21% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Romney
Bernie Sanders|48% 67% 48% 46% 42%
Mitt Romney|31% 13% 32% 34% 37%
Not sure[20% 20% 20% 20% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|48% 70% 42% 48% 44%
Donald Trump|40% 19% 43% 41% 46%
Not sure(12% 11% 15% 11% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton|44% 53% 42% 44% 40%
Paul Ryan[39% 29% 38% 38% 46%
Not sure|[17% 18% 20% 18% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Romney
Hillary Clinton|45% 57% 42% 45% 43%
Mitt Romney|32% 22% 33% 34% 36%
Not sure[22% 21% 25% 22% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|48% 67% 43% 46% 44%
Donald Trump|41% 26% 41% 43% 45%
Not sure|11% 7% 15% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable|23% 11% 38% 20% 19%
Unfavorable[38% 38% 23% 44% 40%
Not sure[40% 51% 39% 36% 42%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump/Perry
Hillary Clinton|44% 60% 42% 42% 41%
Donald Trump|35% 23% 33% 36% 40%
Rick Perry|12% 7% 16% 12% 12%
Undecided| 9% 11% 10% 10% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Nuts Favorability
Favorable| 9% 20% 16% 5% 2%
Unfavorable[17% 31% 27% 13% 8%
Not sure|[74% 49% 57% 82% 90%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Bernie Sanders|43% 59% 38% 43% 40%
Donald Trump|37% 19% 34% 40% 44%
Deez Nuts| 8% 13% 13% 6% 5%
Undecided [ 12% 9% 15% 11% 11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Trump/Perry
Bernie Sanders|43% 57% 38% 44% 39%
Donald Trump|34% 21% 31% 36% 41%
Rick Perry[12% 10% 17% 11% 12%
Undecided |10% 12% 14% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton|42% 54% 39% 41% 41%
Donald Trump|37% 25% 31% 40% 43%
Deez Nuts|[10% 11% 15% 8% 6%
Undecided|12% 10% 16% 11% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Senate Candidate
Support Trump
More/Less Likely
More likely[23% 19% 24% 22% 26%
Less likely|46% 47% 39% 50% 47%
Doesn't make a|27% 31% 30% 25% 25%

difference either way

Not sure

4%

3%

6%

3%

2%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Ideology
Liberal[55% 42% 52% 60% 57%
Moderate[29% 31% 27% 29% 30%
Conservative| 6% 14% 10% 3% 3%
Not sure[10% 12% 11% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich ldeology
Liberal[10% 11% 14% 8% 7%
Moderate|47% 37% 45% 50% 51%
Conservative|30% 28% 26% 32% 32%
Not sure[13% 24% 16% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Ideology
Liberal|17% 22% 21% 16% 12%
Moderate|30% 14% 30% 33% 33%
Conservative[35% 39% 33% 35% 35%

Not sure

18%

25%

16%

16%

21%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Ideology
Liberal| 7% 8% 14% 5% 4%
Moderate|[15% 26% 15% 13% 14%
Conservative|67% 56% 58% 73% 71%
Not sure{11% 10% 12% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Ideology
Liberal[74% 69% 66% 79% 7%
Moderate | 11% 5% 15% 10% 9%
Conservative| 7% 17% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure| 8% 10% 10% 6% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Supportacriminal|84% 91% 77% 84% 87%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal | 10% 5% 17% 8% 8%

background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

6%

4%

6%

8%

5%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|45% 29% 47% 48% 45%
Somewhat favor [22% 45% 18% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose|10% - 9% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose|16% 7% 19% 18% 16%
Not sure| 6% 18% 7% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Attack ISIS Nuclear
Weapons
Support/Oppose
Support attacking ISIS[24% 35% 26% 22% 18%
with nuclear weapons
Oppose attacking ISIS[62% 53% 65% 63% 62%
with nuclear weapons
Not sure|[14% 12% 10% 15% 20%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support{25% 28% 28% 23% 23%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support{19% 36% 13% 17% 17%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support{28% 19% 26% 30% 33%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|15% 10% 18% 17% 11%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 4% 12% 11% 14%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Muslims Serve in US
Military Yes/No
Muslims should be[61% 65% 51% 64% 63%
allowed to serve in the
US Military
Muslims should not{22% 18% 27% 21% 21%
be allowed to serve in
the US Military
Not sure[17% 17% 22% 15% 16%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hogan Favorability Gawker Favorability
Favorable[21% 33% 32% 16% 10% Favorable| 6% 20% 13% 1% 2%
Unfavorable[37% 40% 31% 39% 37% Unfavorable|38% 38% 38% 43% 26%
Not sure|43% 28% 37% 45% 53% Not sure|56% 42% 50% 56% 72%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hogan / Gawker MLB Team in Cuba
Hulk Hogan|36% 38% 35% 40%  27% Support/Oppose
Support putting anew|31% 45% 36% 28% 24%
Gawker| 9% 19% 13% 4% 8% Major League
Not sure|55% 44% 51% 56%  65% Baseball team in Cuba
Oppose putting anew (44% 19% 46% 47% 49%
Major League
Baseball team in Cuba
Not sure|25% 37% 19% 25% 27%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Hot Dog A Sandwich
o Approve|47%  44%  58%
Consider ahot dog to|29% 10% 24% 30%  45% Disapprove|48% 53%  30%
be a sandwich Notsure| 5% 3%  12%
Do not consider ahot|60% 80% 72% 56% 40%
dog to be a sandwich
Not sure|12% 10% 4% 15% 15%
Mardh 24-26, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Congress Approval McConnell Approval

Approve|13% 8% 30% Approve(16%  14% 24%

Disapprove|79%  86% 50% Disapprove|64%  70% 41%

Not sure| 9% 6% 21%

Not sure[20%  16% 35%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Ryan Approval Generic President

Approve|37% 37% 36% Vote
Disapprove|44%  46% 36% Democrat|45%  42% 57%
Not sure | 19% 179% 28% Republican|43%  46% 32%
0 0 0
Not sure|[12% 12% 11%
Mode

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Generic Congress Clinton Favorability

Vote Favorable|37%  35% 46%
Democrat|43% 41% 53%
Unfavorable|55%  59% 38%
Republican|43% 47% 27%
Not sure| 9% 7% 16%
Not sure|[13% 12% 20%
Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone]|Internet

Cruz Favorability Kasich Favorability

Favorable[30% 28% 35% Favorable[41%  45% 24%

Unfavorable|58%  61% 45% Unfavorable[39%  35% 52%

Not sure[12%  11% 20%

Not sure[21%  20% 24%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Romney Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable[23%  22% 26% Favorable|41% 37% 55%
Unfavorable|65%  68% 55% Unfavorable|48%  52% 29%
Not sure[12%  10% 19% Not sure|[12% 11% 15%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable|29%  31% 24% Hillary Clinton [45%  42% 55%
Unfavorable|63%  62% 65% Ted Cruz|42%  43% 35%
Not sure| 8% 7% 10% Not sure|[14%  15% 10%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders[48%  46% 55% Hillary Clinton|40%  36% 60%
Ted Cruz|41% 42% 34% John Kasich|45%  50% 25%
Not sure[12%  12% 11% Not sure|[15%  14% 15%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Ryan
Bernie Sanders|41%  37% 57% Hillary Clinton [44%  40% 59%
John Kasich|44%  49% 27% Paul Ryan|39% 41% 30%
Not sure|[15%  15% 16% Not sure|[17%  19% 11%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Ryan Clinton/Romney
Bernie Sanders [45%  41% 63% Hillary Clinton|45%  42% 59%
Paul Ryan|38%  42% 23% Mitt Romney([32%  33% 29%
Not sure[17%  18% 14% Not sure|[22%  25% 12%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Romney Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|48%  45% 61% Hillary Clinton [48%  44% 63%
Mitt Romney|31%  33% 24% Donald Trump|41%  45% 26%
Not sure[20%  22% 15% Not sure|[11% 11% 12%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump Perry Favorability
Bernie Sanders|48%  45% 59% Favorable|23%  22% 26%
Donald Trump [40%  43% 27% Unfavorable|38% 41% 24%
Not sure[12%  11% 14% Not sure|[40% 37% 50%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump/Perry Sanders/Trump/Perry
Hillary Clinton|44%  40% 59% Bernie Sanders|43%  42% 49%
Donald Trump|35%  39% 18% Donald Trump|34%  37% 23%
Rick Perry[12%  13% 10% Rick Perry[12% 12% 12%
Undecided| 9% 9% 13% Undecided | 10% 9% 17%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Nuts Favorability

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton [42%  40% 51%

Donald Trump

37%

40% 23%

Bernie Sanders

Donald Trump

43%
37%

Favorable| 9% 6% 19%
Unfavorable|17%  12% 36%
Not sure|74%  81% 44%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump/Nuts

42% 49%
40% 26%

Deez Nuts | 10% 9% 12%

Undecided [12% 11% 14%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Senate Candidate
Support Trump
More/Less Likely

Deez Nuts| 8% 7% 11%

Undecided [12% 11% 14%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton Ideology

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Not sure

55%
29%

6%
10%

57% 50%
29% 27%

4% 16%
10% 7%

More likely[23%  23% 21%

Less likely|46%  47% 44%

Doesn't make a|27%  26% 28%

difference either way
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Cruz Ideology

Liberal| 7% 7% 11%
Moderate|15%  13% 25%
Conservative|67%  71% 48%

Not sure|11% 9% 16%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Kasich Ideology
Liberal | 10% 8% 17%
Moderate[47%  51% 31%

Conservative

30%

31% 25%

Not sure|[13%  10% 26%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Trump Ideology

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders Ideology
Liberal[74%  78% 58%
Moderate|11%  10% 14%
Conservative| 7% 5% 15%
Not sure| 8% 7% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |84%  85% 81%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose a criminal[10%  10% 9%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%

Liberal[17% 17% 19%
Moderate|30%  32% 22%
Conservative[35%  35% 35%
Not sure[18%  16% 24%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

45%
22%
10%
16%

6%

48% 35%
18% 37%

12% 4%
19% %
4% 17%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

25%

19%

28%

23% 32%

17% 26%

31% 20%

Most support keeping|15%  17% 9%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11%  12% %
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 6%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Muslims Serve in US
Military Yes/No
Muslims should be[61%  64% 48%
allowed to serve in the
US Military
Muslims should not|22% 21% 24%
be allowed to serve in
the US Military
Not sure|[17% 14% 28%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Attack ISIS Nuclear
Weapons
Support/Oppose
Support attacking I1SIS[24%  20% 39%
with nuclear weapons
Oppose attacking ISIS[62%  66% 45%
with nuclear weapons
Not sure|14%  14% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Hogan Favorability
Favorable[21% 16% 41%
Unfavorable|37%  37% 33%
Not sure|43% 47% 26%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Gawker Favorability Hogan / Gawker

Favorable| 6% 2% 23% Hulk Hogan|36%  33% 48%

Unfavorable[38%  38% 38% Gawker| 9% 8% 14%

Not sure[55%  60% 38%

Not sure|[56% 61% 39%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base Phonel Internet

MLB Team in Cuba Hot Dog A Sandwich
Support/Oppose Yes/No

Support putting anew|31%  26% 48% Consider ahot dogto|29%  31% 20%
Major League be a sandwich
Baseball team in Cuba Do not consider ahot|60%  55% 76%

Oppose putting anew|44%  50% 22% dog to be a sandwich
Major League 0 0 9
Baseball team in Cuba Notsure|12% 14% 4%

Not sure|[25%  24% 29%
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